
Lisa Clifford 
Child Care Facility Manager 
317-234-3923 
Lisa.Clifford@fssa.in.gov 

Lisa oversees facility consultants and 
regulation of licensed child care centers and 
unlicensed registered child care ministries 
statewide. 

 

JoeAnn Phillips 
Clerical Assistant 
317-233-5413 
Joeann.Phillips@fssa.in.gov 

JoeAnn processes registrations for unlicensed 
registered ministry child care and residential 
facilities statewide. 

 

Melissa Pirtle 
Clerical Assistant 
317-232-4969 
Melissa.Pirtle@fssa.in.gov 

Melissa processes licenses for child care 
centers statewide. 

 

Rebecca McIntyre 
Program Consultant 
317-232-4467 
Rebecca.Mcintyre@fssa.in.gov 

Rebecca does criminal history 
review/qualification, issues CCDF enforcement 
action notification, supervises clerical 
assistants and works as an in-house 
consultant.  
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Pamela Roadruck 
Facility Consultant Team Lead 
317-519-0800 
Pamela.Roadruck@fssa.in.gov 

Pam regulates licensed child care centers and 
unlicensed registered child care ministries to 
ensure compliance with the laws and rules in 
the central and eastern area of the state. 

 

Beth Kumfer 
Facility Consultant Team Lead 
260-415-6162 
Beth.Kumfer@fssa.in.gov 

Beth regulates licensed child care centers and 
unlicensed registered child care ministries to 
ensure compliance with the laws and rules in 
the northeast area of the state. 

 

Matthew Hopkins 
Facility Consultant Team Lead 
812-830-8541 
Matthew.Hopkins@fssa.in.gov 

Matt regulates licensed child care centers and 
unlicensed registered child care ministries to 
ensure compliance with the laws and rules in 
the southwest and west-central part of the 
state. 
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Megan Adams 
Facility Consultant 
219-713-7702 
Megan.Adams@fssa.in.gov 

Megan regulates licensed child care centers 
and unlicensed registered child care ministries 
to ensure compliance with the laws and rules 
in the northwest part of the state.  

Evonne Amaya 
Facility Consultant 
260-415-6856 
Evonne.Amaya@fssa.in.gov 

Evonne regulates licensed child care centers 
and unlicensed registered child care ministries 
to ensure compliance with the laws and rules 
in the Northeast area of the state. 

 

Sherri Backemeyer 
Facility Consultant 
317-519-0797 
Sherri.Backemeyer@fssa.in.gov 

Sherri regulates licensed child care centers 
and unlicensed registered child care ministries 
to ensure compliance with the laws and rules 
in the Central and Southeast area of the state. 
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Lori Buttram 
Facility Consultant 
812-483-3037 
Lori.Buttram@fssa.in.gov 

Lori regulates licensed child care centers and 
unlicensed registered child care ministries to 
ensure compliance with the laws and rules in 
the Southwest area of the state 

 

Christi Dolezal 
Facility Consultant 
765-431-2286 
Christi.Dolezal@fssa.in.gov 

Christi regulates licensed child care centers 
and unlicensed registered child care ministries 
to ensure compliance with the laws and rules 
in the central and eastern area of the state.  

Samantha Mann 
Facility Consultant 
317-409-7091 
Samantha.Mann@fssa.in.gov 

Samantha regulates licensed child care centers 
and unlicensed registered child care ministries 
to ensure compliance with the laws and rules 
in the central and eastern sections of the 
state.  

Connie Scott 
Facility Consultant 
812-786-6622 
Connie.Scott@fssa.in.gov 

Connie regulates licensed child care centers 
and unlicensed registered child care ministries 
to ensure compliance with the laws and rules 
in the southeast area of the state. 
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Luis Torres 
Facility Consultant 
219-742-5465 
Luis.Torres@fssa.in.gov 

Luis regulates licensed child care centers and 
unlicensed registered child care ministries to 
ensure compliance with the laws and rules in 
the northwest area of the state.  

Edile Woodruff 
Facility Consultant 
765-427-3227 
Edile.Woodruff@fssa.in.gov 

Edile regulates licensed child care centers and 
unlicensed registered child care ministries to 
ensure compliance with the laws and rules in 
the central and northwest area of the state. 

 

Angela Woods 
Facility Consultant 
574-807-2172 
Angela.Woods@fssa.in.gov 

Angela regulates licensed child care centers 
and unlicensed registered child care ministries 
to ensure compliance with the laws and rules 
in the northeast area of the state. 
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Amanda Coffey 
Facility Consultant 
317-408-5316 
Amanda.Coffey@fssa.in.gov 

Amanda regulates licensed child care centers 
and unlicensed registered child Care ministries 
to ensure compliance with the laws and rules 
in the central and northwest area of the state. 

 

Jamie Fields 
Facility Consultant 
317-775-7476 
Jamie.Fields@fssa.in.gov 

Jamie regulates licensed child care centers and 
unlicensed registered child care ministries to 
ensure compliance with the laws and rules in 
the central and northeast area of the state. 

 

Amy Van Bruggen 
Facility Consultant 
317-775-7476 
Amy.Vanbruggen@fssa.IN.gov 

Jamie regulates licensed child care centers and 
unlicensed registered child care ministries to 
ensure compliance with the laws and rules in 
the central and northeast area of the state. 
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